PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3540607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JON LUETSCHWAGER	10/26/2010
BRIAN KELLER	10/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T MOBILITY II LLC	
Street Address:	1025 LENOX PARK BOULEVARD	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30319	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14863625

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-5575

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-327-5515

Email: gadame@TLGIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TOLER ATTN: PA

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY
Address Line 2: ROOM 2A-207

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010-0606 CON1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA S. POLNICK	
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela S. Polnick/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2010-0606_Con1_Assignment#page1.tif source=2010-0606_Con1_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503493982 REEL: 036646 FRAME: 0396

4044996369

Docket No.: 2010-0606

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JON LUETSCHWAGER, of Cumming, Forsyth County, Georgia and BRIAN KELLER, of Milton, Fulton County, Georgia, have invented certain improvements in

INTELLIGENT WIRELESS ACCESS POINT NOTIFICATION

and filed a United States patent application therefor;

WHEREAS, AT&T Mobility II LLC, a Delaware Corporation, having offices at 5565 Glenridge Connector, Atlanta, Georgia 30338, (hereinafter called "AT&T"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to AT&T, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described, and any improvements on said inventions or otherwise disclosed therein, heretofor or hereafter made, and any divisions, substitutes, renewals, reissues, counterparts or continuations of said application which have been or shall be filed in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in any and all patents or proprietary rights to be granted upon any such application or applications or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, reexaminations, continuations or extensions of said patents, and all rights for past and future infringement related to any patents issued or to be issued thereon; and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application, and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other issuing authority to issue any Letters Patent or equivalent rights granted upon the invention set forth in said application for the invention or inventions hereof to AT&T, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that AT&T may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention in its name;

And for said consideration, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by us, and we have the full right to convey the same, and agree that we will communicate to AT&T any facts known to me respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by AT&T, sign our names to all papers deemed by AT&T as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, including any disclaimers related thereto, and otherwise to AT&T, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention, inventions or improvements, and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at AT&T's reasonable expense for reasonable costs incurred in compliance with such obligation.

Docket No.: 2010-0606

We covenant and agree that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the undersigned. 10/26/10 COUNTY OF The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that JON LUETSCHWAGER, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and notarial seal this 264 We covenant and agree that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the undersigned. DATE: 18/26/2010 **BRIAN KELLE** STATE OF COUNTY OF The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that BRIAN KELLER, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and notarial seal this 2 44 day of 000 2010. My commission expires: Notary Public Signature Printed Name of Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 036646 FRAME: 0398

-2-